## 503377893 07/02/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3424515

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY	SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ						
		Name			Execution Date		
ELKHART BRASS MAI	NUFACTU	RING COMPAN	Y, INC.		06/30/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	OCM F	OCM FIE, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT					
Street Address:	1301 A	1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS					
Internal Address:	C/O OA	C/O OAKTREE MEZZANINE FUND III, L.P.					
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK					
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10019	10019					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type		Number		_			
		7419199		_			
Application Number:142		4254351					
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:(312)258-5600Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent							
using a fax number, if	<sup>r</sup> providea	; if that is unsu					
		312-258-5724					
		0	nger@schiffhardin.com				
I			IS L. BOLLINGER				
		P.O. BOX 06079					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:							
Address Line 4.			1013 00000-0079				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	31158-003	31158-0036				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	CHRIS L. I	CHRIS L. BOLLINGER				
SIGNATURE:		/Chris L. B	/Chris L. Bollinger/				
DATE SIGNED:		07/02/2015	07/02/2015				
Total Attachments: 3		•					
source=7-2 - Safe Fleet	IP suppler	nent for Elkhart E	Brass#page1.tif				
		a a wata fa w Elluka a wt E					

source=7-2 - Safe Fleet IP supplement for Elkhart Brass#page2.tif

source=7-2 - Safe Fleet IP supplement for Elkhart Brass#page3.tif

NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY, THE LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST GRANTED TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT PURSUANT TO THIS SUPPLEMENT AND THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT HEREUNDER ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT, DATED AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2013 (AS AMENDED, RESTATED, SUPPLEMENTED OR OTHERWISE MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, THE "INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT"), AMONG BNP PARIBAS, AS FIRST LIEN ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT, AND OCM FIE, LLC, AS SECOND LIEN ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT, AND CERTAIN OTHER PERSONS PARTY OR THAT MAY BECOME PARTY THERETO FROM TIME TO TIME. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT AND THIS SUPPLEMENT, THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT SHALL GOVERN AND CONTROL.

## SECOND LIEN IP SUPPLEMENT

This SECOND LIEN IP SUPPLEMENT (this "IP Supplement"), dated as of June 30, 2015, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2013 (said Second Lien Security Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Security Agreement"), among Safe Fleet Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, Elkhart Brass Manufacturing Company, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Grantor"), the other Grantors named therein, and OCM FIE, LLC, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), and (ii) the Grant of Second Lien Patent Security Interest dated as of February 25, 2015 (the "Patent Grant") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Patent Grant.

Grantor grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto. All such Patent Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Patent Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Parent Grant.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ELKHART BRASS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

June ally By:

Name: Charles Gessler Title: President

> IP Supplement to Security Agreement

PATENT REEL: 035973 FRAME: 0291

## SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

Patent Collateral:

Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Title	Case Status	Country
U.S. Patent No. 7,419,199 Appl. No. 11/426,034	Reg. Date: Sep. 2, 2008 Appl. Date: Jun. 23, 2006	Exterior rearview mirror with turn signal	Registered/Granted	United States of America
Appl. No. 14/254,351	Appl. Date: Apr. 16, 2014	FENDER MIRROR MOUNT	Application Filed	United States of America

CH2\16815194.2

**RECORDED: 07/02/2015**